

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2437 of 2007
IInd Level MM Officer,
O.N.G.C. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH A. MITHAIWALA
O R D E R

Respondent(s)

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
By order dated 20.03.2006, the High Court had reduced the
period of blacklisting of the respondent from permanent
blacklisting to a period of two years.
The period of two years has long since expired. Under the
circumstances, we are not inclined to proceed further in this
appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

â |J.

[Madan B. Lokur]

â |J.

[R.K. Agrawal]

NEW DELHI ;
SEPTEMBER 21, 2016.

1

ITEM NO.119 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2437/2007

IInd Level MM Officer,

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH A. MITHAIWALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Suman, Adv.

Mr. Raghu Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maulik Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

2